City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 1/23/2015 Bill No: 2015-1225, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Resolution further amending Resolution No.858, effective, January 1, 2015, as amended, entitled “Adopting
and approving the 2015 Capital Budget and the 2015 Community Development Block Grant Program; and
approving the 2015 through 2020 Capital Improvement Program,” by decreasing the “Bridge Repairs” line
item” by the amount of $37,500 (from $200,000 BOND to $162,500 BOND) and creating the “South Negley
Avenue Bridge” line item in the amount of $750,000.00 ( $37,500 BOND/ $600,000 FHWA/$112,500 SH)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

Section 1 of Resolution No. 858, effective January 1, 2015, as amended, which presently reads as per
Attachment 1,

is hereby amended to read as per Attachment 2.

Section 2. In all other respects, Resolution No. 858, effective, January 1, 2015, as amended, remains
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Attachment 1

Exhibit 1
Proposed
Budget
Title Source 2015
Bridge Repairs
Job No. 4023101115 BOND 200,000
Fund 40015 CDBG 100,000
Budget Year 2015
Attachment 2
Exhibit 1
Proposed
Budget
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Title Source

Bridge Repairs

Job No. 4023101115 BOND

Fund 40015 CDBG
Budget Year 2015

South Negley Avenue

Bridge FHWA
Job No. 4030093015 SH

Fund 40114 BOND
Budget Year 2015

2015

162,500
100,000

600,000
112,500
37,500

Finally, that any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution, is hereby repealed so far as

the same affects this Resolution.
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